## LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

Sixtieth Legislature

1

2

3

4 5

6

8

9

10

Second Regular Session - 2010

Moved by Loertscher

Seconded by Pasley-Stuart

## IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES HOUSE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1376

## AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

On page 1 of the printed bill, in line 8, delete "be compensated" and insert: "be compensated"; in line 9, delete "at the rate" and insert: "at the rate"; in line 15, following "employees" insert: "receive an honorarium"; in line 18, following "Code" insert: "Payment of an honorarium as provided in this section shall not be considered salary as defined in section 59-1302(31), Idaho Code".

## CORRECTION TO TITLE

On page 1, delete line 3, and insert: "72-1504, IDAHO CODE, TO PROVIDE AN HONORARIUM TO MEMBERS OF THE".